Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Economic Affairs

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1748

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 25, 2016

IIB

1748: SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government has identified and finalized the funding of projects from the Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AlIB)

b) if so, the details of the projects selected for funding; and

¢) the time by which the funds are likely to be allocated?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(@) & (b): The details of the projects posed to the Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AlIB) so far are annexed.

(c): After these projects are appraised, they will be taken up for review and approval by the Board of AlIB. Thereafter, the loan agreements will be signed. A firm timeline in this regard cannot be indicated.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in parts (a) and (b) of the reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
1748 on “AlIB” asked by Shri Dushyant Singh to be answered on 25" November 2016

SL
No.

Project

Project
size($M)

Loan
financing
($M)

AlIB financing
($ M)

1

AC Transmission System portion of
Western Region (Raigarh) — Southern Region (Pugalur — North Trichur)
HVDC Bipole Link Project to be implemented by the PGCIL

(To be co-financed with the ADB)

300

150

100

Development of a Satellite Port of JNPT at Vadhavan, Dahanu Taluka District Palghar, Maharashtra

(To be co-financed with ADB)

Rs. 9167

crore
(USD 1410
m)*

705

Development of a new Major Port at Colachel (Enayam) in Tamil Nadu (To be co-financed with ADB)

Rs. 6570
crore
(USD 1000 m)*

500

282

B imwee

24x7 Power for all in Andhra Pradesh (To be co-financed with the World
Bank)

800

400

160

Up-gradation of Rural Roads of Gravel Standards to BT Standards in Madhya
Pradesh

(To be co-financed with the World
Bank)

500

345

Amravati Sustainable
Development Project
(To be co-financed with the World
Bank)

Capital  City

715

500

140

200

Pune Mahanagar Metro Rail Project —
Phase 1

(To be co-financed with the World
Bank)

RS 12152
crore
(USD 1870
m)*

Rs. 6325
crore
(USD 973
m)*

Rejuvenation and rehabilitation of irrigation network for sustainable development in Damodar Valley Command area and management of flood in lower Damodar sub-basin of West Bengal

(To be co-financed with the World

Bank)

413

290

485

145

Inter-State Natural Gas Pipeline Investment Program (Mallavaram Bhopal Bhilwara Vijapur) Natural Gas pipeline project

(To be co-financed with the ADB)

960

480

10.

National Sub-Mission for Sustainable Drinking Water Supply in Habitations Affected by Arsenic and Fluoride Contamination of Groundwater in the State of Rajasthan.

750

375

375

11,

Mukhya Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
(MMGSY), Gujarat

Rs.7500 crore
(USD1153.8 m)*

Rs.4600 crore
(USD 707.7m)*

240

Rs.4600 crore
(USD 707.7 m)*# |

* Estimated @ Rs. 65 = 1USD
# Multi-tranching loan

